

## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION (CITY COUNCIL RECESS) CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY MORENO VALLEY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY AND THE BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City Council of the City of Moreno Valley, Moreno Valley Community Services District, the Community Redevelopment Agency of the City of Moreno Valley and the Board of Library Trustees will be in recess commencing July 14, 2004, through August 16, 2004. Therefore, the following regularly scheduled meetings are canceled:

- July 20, 2004 Joint City Council, Community Services District and Community Redevelopment Agency Study Session
- July 27, 2004 Joint City Council, Community Services District, Community Redevelopment Agency and the Board of Library Trustees Meeting
- August 3, 2004 Joint City Council, Community Services District and Community Redevelopment Agency Closed Session
- August 10, 2004 Joint City Council, Community Services District, Community Redevelopment Agency and the Board of Library Trustees Meeting

The next City Council/Community Services District/Community Redevelopment Agency Study Session will be held on August 17, 2004, at 6:00 p.m.

For further information, please contact the City Clerk's department at 909. 413.3001.

Alice Reed, City Clerk

Dated and posted: July 15, 2004

(Seal)